FINANCE COMMITTEE <u>AGENDA</u> Monday October 2, 2023 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104 Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

<u>Web Access:</u> https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89067106441?pwd=a 0NJcXN5eEF3UVJ2YVJLTWJxaUVkdz09

Passcode: FC10022023

<u>Call in Access:</u> 1-669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 890 6710 6441 Passcode: 8783347278

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: <u>Finance Committee (granicus.com)</u>

10. ORDINANCE –2nd READING – Creating Section 12.04.240, Mobile Storage Containers on Public Right-of-Way; Permit Required, of Chapter 12.04, Streets, Sidewalks and Driveways Generally, of Title 12, Streets, Sidewalks and Public Places, of the Municipal Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming and making a conforming amendment as specified. (SPONSOR – DR. ALDRICH, MR. SEGRAVE AND MR WHITE)

ACTION:

- 20. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:
 - c) Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and Creative Outdoor for construction of and placement of benches, shelters, and concrete pads within and along bus routes, upon which advertising may be sold and establishing a fee for use of the City right-of-way. (Revenue to the City)

ACTION:

d) Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Cheyenne and Laramie County to provide public transportation services to Laramie County Community College and for an area of Laramie County immediately adjacent to the City. (Revenue to the City)

ACTION:

- 20. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL (continued):
 - e) Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and WYDOT for a Wyoming Rural Public Transportation grant to assist in providing a local match for operating funds for the Transit Program for FY 2024. (Revenue to the City)

ACTION:

f) Juvenile Housing Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and Laramie County for the housing of juvenile detainees in the Laramie County Juvenile Services Center located at the Archer Complex. (General Fund)

ACTION:

21. CONSIDERATION OF BIDS/PURCHASES/REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS:

a) Consideration of Bid #E-1-24 for furnishing furniture for three (3) new fire stations for the Cheyenne Fire Rescue Department. (2021 Specific Purpose Option Tax Fund)

ACTION:

b) Consideration of Bid #E-3-24 for furnishing loose equipment for five (5) fire apparatus for the Cheyenne Fire Rescue Department. (2019-2022 Optional 1% Sales Tax Fund and 2021 Specific Purpose Option Tax Fund)

ACTION:

c) Consideration of Bid#S-3-24 for an Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and Reiman Corp. for the Yellowstone Road and Central Avenue Concrete Repairs Project. (2019-2022 Optional 1% Sales Tax Fund)

ACTION:

 d) Consideration to purchase between the City of Cheyenne and RCN Technologies for the purchase of twelve (12) connected emergency blue light call stations. (2021 Specific Purpose Option Tax Fund)

ACTION:

OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA: